504449890 07/10/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4496591

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
ICID, LLC				04/21/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	UPF IN	UPF INNOVATIONS, LLC			
Street Address:	701 BF	RAZOS	S STREET, SUITE 720		
City:	AUSTI	AUSTIN			
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	78701				
	1				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property Typ	be		Number		
Patent Number:	Patent Number:		188		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number:		• •	795-1311		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	l be sent to	o the e	e-mail address first; if that is unsu		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	l be sent to if provided	o the e d; if th			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	l be sent to if provided	o the e d; if th 619-7	e-mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone:	l be sent to if provided	o the e d; if th 619-7 sandie	e-mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 95-1300		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	l be sent to if provided	o the e d; if th 619-79 sandie EIP U	e -mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 95-1300 ego@eip.com		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	l be sent to if provided	o the e d; if th 619-79 sandie EIP U	e-mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 95-1300 ego@eip.com S LLP HISTORIC DECATUR		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	l be sent to if provided	o the e d; if th 619-79 sandie EIP U 2468 I SUITE	e-mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 95-1300 ego@eip.com S LLP HISTORIC DECATUR		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	l be sent to if provided e:	o the e d; if th 619-7 sandie EIP U 2468 I SUITE SAN I	e-mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 95-1300 ego@eip.com S LLP HISTORIC DECATUR E 200		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided e:	o the e d; if th 619-79 sandie EIP U 2468 I SUITE SAN I	e-mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 95-1300 ego@eip.com S LLP HISTORIC DECATUR E 200 DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92106		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	l be sent to if provided e:	o the e d; if the 619-79 sandie EIP U 2468 I SUITE SAN I	e-mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 95-1300 ego@eip.com S LLP HISTORIC DECATUR E 200 DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92106 NICHOLAS R. TRANSIER		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE:	l be sent to if provided e:	o the e d; if the 619-79 sandie EIP U 2468 I SUITE SAN I	e-mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 95-1300 ego@eip.com S LLP HISTORIC DECATUR E 200 DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92106 NICHOLAS R. TRANSIER /Nicholas R. Transier/		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	l be sent to if provided e: R:	o the e d; if th 619-79 sandie EIP U 2468 I SUITE SAN I	e-mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 95-1300 ego@eip.com S LLP HISTORIC DECATUR E 200 DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92106 NICHOLAS R. TRANSIER /Nicholas R. Transier/ 07/10/2017		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	l be sent to if provided e: R: Assignmer	o the e d; if the 619-79 sandie EIP U 2468 I SUITE SAN I	e-mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 95-1300 ego@eip.com S LLP HISTORIC DECATUR E 200 DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92106 NICHOLAS R. TRANSIER /Nicholas R. Transier/ 07/10/2017		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed ICID	I be sent to if provided e: R: Assignmer Assignmer	the ed; if the 619-79 sandie EIP U 2468 I SUITE SAN I SAN I	e-mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 95-1300 ego@eip.com S LLP HISTORIC DECATUR E 200 DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92106 NICHOLAS R. TRANSIER /Nicholas R. Transier/ 07/10/2017 eement#page1.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ICID, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company, hereinafter called the "Assignor," is the owner by respective Assignment of the issued patents and/or patent applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto, hereinafter "the Patents";

WHEREAS, UPF Innovations, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, hereinafter called the "<u>Assignee</u>," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the <u>Assignor</u> from the <u>Assignee</u> is hereby acknowledged, the <u>Assignor</u> has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the <u>Assignee</u>, all of the rights, title and interest in and to the Patents identified in Schedule 1; including the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the <u>Assignee</u>, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term of the Patents. The <u>Assignor</u> hereby sells, assigns, and transfers the entire right, title and interest to the <u>Assignee</u> as of the day of execution of this Assignment.

The <u>Assignor</u> hereby covenants and agrees that the <u>Assignor</u> will assist the <u>Assignee</u> in the prosecution of the Patents identified above; in vesting in the <u>Assignee</u> like exclusive title in the Patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or the Patents; and that the <u>Assignor</u> will execute and deliver to the <u>Assignee</u> any and all additional papers which may be requested by the <u>Assignee</u> to carry out the terms of this Assignment. The <u>Assignee</u> shall compensate the <u>Assignor</u> at the <u>Assignor</u>'s reasonable hourly rate for the time spent by the <u>Assignor</u> to comply with its obligations under this paragraph, and shall also reimburse the <u>Assignor</u> for all reasonable costs and expenses associated therewith.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to recognize the <u>Assignee</u> in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 042956 FRAME: 0214

় হয়

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this Assignment.

Dated: 4/21/2017

ICID, LI	.c
By:	CAP
Name:	Steve Sapiro
Title:	Member

ंड

2

SCHEDULE 1

FILING DATE	TITLE
	System for providing an
	integrated circuit with a
2/17/99	unique identification
	System and method for
	providing an integrated
	circuit with a unique
12/12/02	identification
	A SYSTEM FOR
	PROVIDING AN
	INTEGRATED
	CIRCUIT WITH A
	UNIQUE
2/11/00	IDENTIFICATION
	A SYSTEM FOR
	PROVIDING AN
:	INEGRATED CIRCUIT
	WITH A UNIQUE
2/11/00	IDENTIFICATION
	A SYSTEM FOR
	PROVIDING AN
	INTEGRATED
	CIRCUIT WITH A
	UNIQUE
2/11/00	IDENTIFICATION
	The system which offers
	an identifier peculiar to
2/11/00	an integrated circuit
	The system which offers
:	an identifier peculiar to
2/11/00	an integrated circuit
	System for providing an
	integrated circuit with
2/11/00	unique identification
	A system for providing
	an integrated circuit with
2/15/00	a unique identification
	A SYSTEM FOR
	PROVIDING AN
	INTEGRATED
	CIRCUIT WITH A
	UNIQUE
2/11/00	IDENTIFICATION
	2/17/99 12/12/02 2/11/00 2/11/00 2/11/00 2/11/00 2/11/00 2/11/00 2/11/00

de.

		PROVIDING AN
		INTEGRATED
		CIRCUIT WITH A
		UNIQUE
		IDENTIFICATION
	· · ·	System for providing an
	-	integrated circuit with
		unique identification
CN1155909	2/11/00	code and method

PATENT REEL: 042956 FRAME: 0217

्र अङ्ग्र

S.

RECORDED: 07/10/2017

4